Budgie Fanciers of San Diego County
Judge: Larry Moore
Show Secretary: John Miles
September 20, 2009

BEST IN SHOW 117 Entries/10 Exhibitors

Place Band Color Sex Exhibitor State Div
1st 62S-42-08 G H Leon Saad CA C
2nd 62S-88-07 APGG C Leon Saad CA C
3rd 62S-41-08 Gy C Leon Saad CA C
4th 2T7-02-08 SpK H  Terry Travis CA C
5th 62S-14-07 APCnGG H Leon Saad CA C
6th 23X-19-07 Y C  Alex Stead CA J
7th 62S-41-04 W C Leon Saad CA C
8th 97J-73-05 APG C Kim & Jim Stead CA |
9th 2T-42-05 CnS C  Terry Travis CA C
10th 62S-70-06 A C Leon Saad CA C
BH 62S-42-08 G H Leon Saad CA C
2nd BH 2T-02-08 SpK H  Terry Travis CA C
3rd BH 62S-14-07 APCnGG H Leon Saad CA C
BY 62S-42-08 G H Leon Saad CA C
CHAMPION DIVISION 47 Entries/3 Exhibitors

1st 62S-42-08 G H Leon Saad CA

2nd 62S-88-07 APGG C Leon Saad CA

3rd 62S-41-08 Gy C Leon Saad CA

4th 2T-02-08 SpK H  Terry Travis CA

5th 62S-14-07 APCnGG H Leon Saad CA

6th 62S-41-04 W C Leon Saad CA

7th 2T-42-05 CnS C  Terry Travis CA

8th 62S-70-06 A C Leon Saad CA

9th 2T-19-07 Gy C  Terry Travis CA

10th 62S-87-04 Gwg C Leon Saad CA

BH 62S-42-08 G H Leon Saad CA

2nd BH 2T-02-08 SpK H  Terry Travis CA

3rd BH 62S-14-07 APCnGG H Leon Saad CA

BY 62S-42-08 G H Leon Saad CA
INTERMEDIATE DIVISION 32 Entries/3 Exhibitors

1st 97J-73-05 APG C Kim & Jim Stead CA

2nd 97J-125-04 Gy C Kim & Jim Stead CA

3rd 97J-64-06 APG C Kim & Jim Stead CA

4th 97J-28-05 APCnGG C Kim & Jim Stead CA

5th 21E-51-05 SpS C Ellis Bloch CA

6th 97J-61-07 CnGG C Kim & Jim Stead CA

7th 18N-61-08 V H Homer Gallardo CA

8th 97J-03-07 S C Kim & Jim Stead CA

9th 97J-41-07 CnGG H Kim & Jim Stead CA

10th 97J-65-07 S H Kim & Jim Stead CA

BH 18N-61-08 V H Homer Galardo CA

2nd BH 97J-41-07 CnGG H Kim & Jim Stead CA



3rd BH
BY

NOVICE DIVISION

1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

JUNIOR DIVISION

1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

RARE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

97J-65-07
18N-61-08

74Q-05-08
74Q-03-07
74Q-06-07
74Q-14-08
74Q-16-07
74Q-19-08
74Q-13-08
74Q-12-08
74Q-08-08
74Q-14-07
74Q-05-08
74Q-14-08
74Q-19-08
74Q-05-08

23X-19-07
23X-22-07
23X-25-07
23X-14-07
33B-24-07
23X-05-07
23X-21-07
33B-44-08
23X-20-07
33B-04-08
23X-22-07
23X-25-07
23X-20-07
33B-44-08

23X-19-07
62S-41-04
62S-87-04
JVM-52-07
58P-03-07
18N-09-08
20M-15-03
97J-76-07

58P-05-07
62S0-3-05
18N-09-08
58P-05-07
62S-91-07
18N-09-08

S
\Y

AOV
CnG

Gy
APOpGG
AOV
APOpGG
APCnOpGG
SpGy
SpCnGy
SpCnGG
AOV
APOpGG
APOpGy
AOV

CnGG

Gy

RELW
RELY
TLC

RELY
ELC
RELY
RELY
ELC
RELY

T

OIITITOITOOOOOITITO ITIIIIIIIIIOIOOI

IITIITIIOIOOIOOOOOO

Kim & Jim Stead
Homer Gallardo

11 Entries/1 Exhibitors

Vance Wells
Vance Wells
Vance Wells
Vance Wells
Vance Wells
Vance Wells
Vance Wells
Vance Wells
Vance Wells
Vance Wells
Vance Wells
Vance Wells
Vance Wells
Vance Wells

11 Entries/3 Exhibitors

Alex Stead
Alex Stead
Alex Stead
Alex Stead
Brooklinn Grant
Alex Stead
Alex Stead
Brooklinn Grant
Alex Stead
Brooklinn Grant
Alex Stead
Alex Stead
Alex Stead
Brooklinn Grant

16 Entries/7 Exhibitors

Alex Stead
Leon Saad
Leon Saad
John V. Miles
June Pytel
Homer Gallardo
Bryan McGrail
Kim & Jim Stead
June Pytel
Leon Saad
Homer Gallardo
June Pytel
Leon Saad
Homer Gallardo

CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

TO0TO0O0OTO0OTO0O000 ¢«



VARIETY

Dark Green

Olive Green

Cobalt

Mauve

Violet

Lutino

Albino

Australian Pied
Spangle
Yellowface

A.O.V.

Greywing
Clearflight

Easley Laced Clearbody
Texas Laced Clearbody
Yellow

White

Clearwing
Recessive Pied
Crested

Red Eyed Lacewing
Fallow

Black Eyed Clear
Composite/A.O.V.

62S-51-07

33B-24-07

18N-61-08
62S-82-07
62S-70-06
62S-88-07
2T-02-08

2T-23-08

74Q-05-08
62S-87-04

62S-03-05
20M-15-03
23X-19-07
62S-41-04

18N-145-07
58P-03-07

# Total
1+
0
1+
0
1+
1+
1
1+
1+
1
1+
1+
0
1+
1
1+
1+
0
0
1
1+

0
0
0

O0O00O0 OIITITOOIT (@]

O x

Leon Saad
Brooklinn Grant

Homer Gallardo
Leon Saad
Leon Saad
Leon Saad
Terry Travis
Terry Travis
Vance Wells
Leon Saad

Leon Saad
Bryan McGrail
Alex Stead
Leon Saad

Homer Gallardo
June Pytel

CA

CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA

OO0 OZ00000 —



