## Budgie Fanciers of San Diego County Judge: Larry Moore Show Secretary: John Miles September 20, 2009

BEST IN SHOW				117 Entries/10 Exhibitors		
<u>Place</u>	<b>Band</b>	<u>Color</u>	<u>Sex</u>	<u>Exhibitor</u>	<u>State</u>	<u>Div</u>
1st	62S-42-08	G	Н	Leon Saad	CA	С
2nd	62S-88-07	APGG	С	Leon Saad	CA	С
3rd	62S-41-08	Gy	С	Leon Saad	CA	С
4th	2T-02-08	SpK	Н	Terry Travis	CA	С
5th	62S-14-07	APCnGG	Н	Leon Saad	CA	С
6th	23X-19-07	Y	С	Alex Stead	CA	J
7th	62S-41-04	W	С	Leon Saad	CA	С
8th	97J-73-05	APG	С	Kim & Jim Stead	CA	I
9th	2T-42-05	CnS	С	Terry Travis	CA	С
10th	62S-70-06	А	С	Leon Saad	CA	С
BH	62S-42-08	G	Н	Leon Saad	CA	С
2nd BH	2T-02-08	SpK	Н	Terry Travis	CA	С
3rd BH	62S-14-07	APCnGG	Н	Leon Saad	CA	С
BY	62S-42-08	G	Н	Leon Saad	CA	С
CHAMPION DIVISION				47 Entries/3 Exhibitors		
1st	62S-42-08	G	Н	Leon Saad	CA	
2nd	62S-88-07	APGG	С	Leon Saad	CA	
3rd	62S-41-08	Gy	С	Leon Saad	CA	
4th	2T-02-08	SpK	Н	Terry Travis	CA	
5th	62S-14-07	APCnGG	Н	Leon Saad	CA	
6th	62S-41-04	W	С	Leon Saad	CA	
7th	2T-42-05	CnS	С	Terry Travis	CA	
8th	62S-70-06	A	С	Leon Saad	CA	
9th	2T-19-07	Gy	С	Terry Travis	CA	
10th	62S-87-04	Gwg	С	Leon Saad	CA	
BH	62S-42-08	G	Н	Leon Saad	CA	
2nd BH	2T-02-08	SpK	Н	Terry Travis	CA	
3rd BH	62S-14-07	APCnGG	Н	Leon Saad	CA	
BY	62S-42-08	G	Н	Leon Saad	CA	
INTERMEDIATE DIVISION 1st	∎ 97J-73-05	APG	С	32 Entries/3 Exhibitors Kim & Jim Stead	CA	
2nd	97J-125-04	Gy	c	Kim & Jim Stead	CA	
3rd	97J-64-06	APG	c	Kim & Jim Stead	CA	
4th	97J-28-05	APCnGG	c	Kim & Jim Stead	CA	
5th	21E-51-05	SpS	c	Ellis Bloch	CA	
6th	97J-61-07	CnGG	c	Kim & Jim Stead	CA	
7th	18N-61-08	V	н	Homer Gallardo	CA	
8th	97J-03-07	v S	п С	Kim & Jim Stead	CA	
9th	97J-41-07	S CnGG	н	Kim & Jim Stead	CA	
10th	97J-65-07	S	н	Kim & Jim Stead	CA	
BH	18N-61-08	V	н	Homer Galardo	CA	
2nd BH	97J-41-07	v CnGG	н	Kim & Jim Stead	CA	
	313-41-01	0100	11	NIII & JIII SLEAU	UA	

					~ .
3rd BH	97J-65-07	S	Н	Kim & Jim Stead	CA
BY	18N-61-08	V	Н	Homer Gallardo	CA
NOVICE DIVISION				11 Entries/1 Exhibitors	
1st	74Q-05-08	AOV	Н	Vance Wells	CA
2nd	74Q-03-07	CnG	С	Vance Wells	CA
3rd	74Q-06-07	Gy	С	Vance Wells	CA
4th	74Q-14-08	APOpGG	Н	Vance Wells	CA
5th	74Q-16-07	AOV	С	Vance Wells	CA
6th	74Q-19-08	APOpGG	Н	Vance Wells	CA
7th	74Q-13-08	APCnOpGG	Н	Vance Wells	CA
8th	74Q-12-08	SpGy	Н	Vance Wells	CA
9th	74Q-08-08	SpCnGy	Н	Vance Wells	CA
10th	74Q-14-07	SpCnGG	н	Vance Wells	CA
BH	74Q-05-08	AOV	н	Vance Wells	CA
2nd BH	74Q-14-08	APOpGG	н	Vance Wells	CA
3rd BH	74Q-19-08	APOpGy	н	Vance Wells	CA
BY	74Q-05-08	AOV	н	Vance Wells	CA
JUNIOR DIVISION				11 Entries/3 Exhibitors	
1st	23X-19-07	Y	С	Alex Stead	CA
2nd	23X-22-07	G	Н	Alex Stead	CA
3rd	23X-25-07	CnGG	Н	Alex Stead	CA
4th	23X-14-07	S	С	Alex Stead	CA
5th	33B-24-07	К	С	Brooklinn Grant	CA
6th	23X-05-07	GG	С	Alex Stead	CA
7th	23X-21-07	Gy	С	Alex Stead	CA
8th	33B-44-08	Gy	С	Brooklinn Grant	CA
9th	23X-20-07	К	Н	Alex Stead	CA
10th	33B-04-08	Gy	С	Brooklinn Grant	CA
BH	23X-22-07	G	Н	Alex Stead	CA
2nd BH	23X-25-07	CnGG	Н	Alex Stead	CA
3rd BH	23X-20-07	К	Н	Alex Stead	CA
BY	33B-44-08	Gy	С	Brooklinn Grant	CA
RARE DIVISION				16 Entries/7 Exhibitors	
1st	23X-19-07	Y	С	Alex Stead	CA
2nd	62S-41-04	W	c	Leon Saad	CA
3rd	62S-87-04	Gwg	c	Leon Saad	CA
4th	JVM-52-07	Gwg	c	John V. Miles	CA
5th	58P-03-07	RELW	c	June Pytel	CA
6th	18N-09-08	RELY	н	Homer Gallardo	CA
7th	20M-15-03	TLC	С	Bryan McGrail	CA
8th	97J-76-07	Y	c	Kim & Jim Stead	CA
9th	58P-05-07	RELY	н	June Pytel	CA
10th	62S0-3-05	ELC	С	Leon Saad	CA
BH	18N-09-08	RELY	Н	Homer Gallardo	CA
2nd BH	58P-05-07	RELY	H	June Pytel	CA
3rd BH	62S-91-07	ELC	H	Leon Saad	CA
BY	18N-09-08	RELY	н Н	Homer Gallardo	CA
	1011-03-00				07

JCCCCICICCICCI

VARIETY		# Total				
Dark Green	62S-51-07	1+	С	Leon Saad	CA	С
Olive Green		0				
Cobalt	33B-24-07	1+	С	Brooklinn Grant	CA	J
Mauve		0				
Violet	18N-61-08	1+	Н	Homer Gallardo	CA	Ι
Lutino	62S-82-07	1+	Н	Leon Saad	CA	С
Albino	62S-70-06	1	С	Leon Saad	CA	С
Australian Pied	62S-88-07	1+	С	Leon Saad	CA	С
Spangle	2T-02-08	1+	Н	Terry Travis	CA	С
Yellowface	2T-23-08	1	Н	Terry Travis	CA	С
A.O.V.	74Q-05-08	1+	Н	Vance Wells	CA	Ν
Greywing	62S-87-04	1+	С	Leon Saad	CA	С
Clearflight		0				
Easley Laced Clearbody	62S-03-05	1+	С	Leon Saad	CA	С
Texas Laced Clearbody	20M-15-03	1	С	Bryan McGrail	CA	С
Yellow	23X-19-07	1+	С	Alex Stead	CA	J
White	62S-41-04	1+	С	Leon Saad	CA	С
Clearwing		0				
Recessive Pied		0				
Crested	18N-145-07	1	Н	Homer Gallardo	CA	Ι
Red Eyed Lacewing	58P-03-07	1+	С	June Pytel	CA	С
Fallow		0				
Black Eyed Clear		0				
Composite/A.O.V.		0				